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Search criteria | Week 32 - 2017

Produits

bivalve molluscs and products thereof
cephalopods and products thereof
cephalopods and products thereof

cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea

compound feeds

confectionery

crustaceans and products thereof

crustaceans and products thereof

eggs and egg products
eggs and egg products

fats and oils

feed additives

feed materials
feed materials

fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

herbs and spices

meat and meat products (other than poultry)

Date

09/08/2017

09/08/2017

07/08/2017

09/08/2017

09/08/2017

09/08/2017

10/08/2017

09/08/2017

11/08/2017
09/08/2017

09/08/2017

10/08/2017

10/08/2017
10/08/2017

11/08/2017

10/08/2017

09/08/2017

08/08/2017

07/08/2017

11/08/2017

11/08/2017

09/08/2017
08/08/2017

07/08/2017
07/08/2017
07/08/2017
07/08/2017
07/08/2017
07/08/2017

07/08/2017

10/08/2017

11/08/2017

2017.1182

2017.1189

2017.BLP

2017.1196

2017.1193

2017.1194

2017.BMH

2017.BMC

2017.1218
2017.1185

2017.1187

2017.1197

2017.1199

2017.1206

2017.1215

2017.1207

2017.1184

2017.1180

2017.1176

2017.1209

2017.1213

2017.1191

2017.BLY

2017.8U

2017.BLK

2017.BLN

2017.BLO

2017.BLQ

2017.BLT

2017.8LU

2017.BMI

2017.1212

Type de

information for attention

information for attention

border rejection

alert

information for attention
alert
border rejection

border rejection

information for follow-up

alert

alert

information for attention

information for follow-up
information for follow-up

information for attention

information for follow-up

alert

alert

information for attention

information for follow-up

alert

information for follow-up
border rejection

border rejection
border rejection
border rejection
border rejection
border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert

Notifié par

United Kingdom

Italy

Spain

Germany

Belgium
Germany
Spain
France

Luxembourg

Germany

Denmark

Italy

Spain
Hungary

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Cyprus

Slovakia

Sweden
Bulgaria

France
France
France
France
France
France
Bulgaria

Cyprus

Estonia

Pays concernés

Hong Kong (D), INFOSAN, United Kingdom (D/O)
INFOSAN, India (0), Italy (D)
Argentina (0), Spain

Croatia (D), Czech Republic (D), Germany, Poland (O)

Belgium (D), India (O)
Czech Republic (D), Germany (D), Poland (O)
Ecuador (0), Spain

France, Venezuela (0)

Commission Services, Luxembourg (D), Netherlands (0)

Austria (D), Germany (D/0)

Denmark (D/0), Faeroe Islands (D), Greenland (D), INFOSAN, Sweden (D)

Italy, Turkey (O)

Argentina (0), Netherlands, Spain
Hungary, Italy (D), Ukraine (0)

INFOSAN, Italy, Tunisia (O)
Denmark (0), Italy (D)
Italy (D), Portugal (O)
Italy (D), Spain (O)
Italy, Spain (O)
Cyprus (D), Greece (0)
Hungary, INFOSAN, Iran (0), Slovakia (D)

Denmark (D), Germany (D), Lebanon (), Sweden (D)
Bulgaria, Turkey (O)

France, Turkey (O)
France, Turkey (0)
France, Turkey (O)
France, Turkey (0)
France, Turkey (O)
France, Turkey (0)

Austria, Bulgaria, Turkey (O)

Cyprus, Vietnam (0)

Estonia (D), Lithuania (0)

Objet
too high count of Escherichia coli (1100 MPN/100g) in live razor clams from
the United Kingdom

cadmium (2.5 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen Indo-Pacific octopus from India

cadmium (>2.5 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen whole squid (lllex argentinus) from
Argentina

salmonella (present /250g) in white chocolate with coconut from Poland

dioxins (1.18 ng/kg - ppt) in complementary feed from India

Salmonella (presence /250g) in white chocolate from Poland

too high content of sulphite (235 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen King prawn
(Penaeus vannamei) from Ecuador

too high content of sulphite (163.04 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen shrimps
(Penaeus vannamei) from Venezuela

fipronil (0.008 mg/kg - ppm) in eggs from the Netherlands

salmonella in eggs from Germany

undeclared peanut in plant based spread from Denmark

dioxins in copper sulfate pentahydrate from Turkey

unauthorised genetically modified (MON531; MON1445) cotton seeds from
Argentina

high count of moulds (37000 CFU/g) in corn from Ukraine

lead (0.48 mg/kg - ppm) and mercury (4.17 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish
(Xiphias gladius) from Tunisia

Listeria monocytogenes (<10 CFU/g) in chilled smoked salmon from Denmark

mercury (1.29 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen mako shark (Isurus oxyrhinchus) from
Portugal

Listeria monocytogenes (<10 CFU/g) in chilled smoked vacuum-packed
salmon from Spain

mercury (2.27 mg/kg - ppm) in swordfish (Xiphias gladius) from Spain

unauthorised substances permethrin (0.73 mg/kg - ppm) and tetramethrin
(0.095 mg/kg - ppm) in pears from Greece

undeclared sulphite (20 mg/kg - ppm) in died raisins from Iran, via Hungary

unauthorised use of colour E 122 - azorubine in pickled turnips from
Lebanon, via Germany

chlorpyrifos (0.439 mg/kg - ppm) in lemons from Turkey

too high content of sulphite (2338 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from
Turkey

aflatoxins (B1 = 29; Tot. = 37 pg/kg - ppb) in dried figs paste from Turkey

too high content of sulphite (2306 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from
Turkey

too high content of sulphite (3390 mg/kg - ppm) in dried aprictots from
Turkey

too high content of sulphite (2596 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from
Turkey

too high content of sulphite (2552 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from
Turkey

formetanate (0.107 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from Turkey

cypermethrin (0.38 mg/kg - ppm) and unauthorised substances carbendazim
(0.43 mg/kg - ppm) and permethrin (0.24 mg/kg - ppm) in pepper pin head
from Vietnam

Salmonella enterica ser. Meleagridis (presence /25g) and Salmonella enterica
ser. Typhimurium monophasic (1,4, [5], 12:i:-) (presence /25g) in frozen beef
burgers from Lithuania

Réglementation

230 NPP/100g
1 mg/kg
1mg/kg

absence/25g

3 Diox et PCB type
diox = 1 ng/kg

absence/25g
150 mg/kg
150 mg/kg

0,005 mg/kg
absence/25g

3 étiqueter

3 Diox et PCB type
diox = 1 ng/kg

0,30 mg/kg - 1 mg/kg
absence/25g
1mg/kg
absence/25g

1mg/kg

0,05 mg/kg - 0,01
mg/kg

a étiqueter

0,2 mg/kg
2000 mg/kg

B1=6pg/kg / SAfla =
10 pg/kg

2000 mg/kg
2000 mg/kg
2000 mg/kg

2000 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg

0,1 mg/kg - 0,1 mg/kg
-0,1 mg/kg

absence/25g




meat and meat products (other than poultry)
meat and meat products (other than poultry)
meat and meat products (other than poultry)
milk and milk products

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

pet food

poultry meat and poultry meat products
poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products
poultry meat and poultry meat products
poultry meat and poultry meat products
poultry meat and poultry meat products
poultry meat and poultry meat products
poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products
prepared dishes and snacks

prepared dishes and snacks

prepared dishes and snacks

soups, broths, sauces and condiments

11/08/2017

11/08/2017

09/08/2017

08/08/2017

11/08/2017

11/08/2017

10/08/2017

10/08/2017

09/08/2017

09/08/2017

09/08/2017

09/08/2017

09/08/2017

09/08/2017

08/08/2017

07/08/2017

11/08/2017

11/08/2017
11/08/2017

10/08/2017

10/08/2017

09/08/2017

09/08/2017

08/08/2017

07/08/2017

07/08/2017
11/08/2017

10/08/2017

08/08/2017

09/08/2017

2017.1216

2017.BML

2017.1188

2017.1178

2017.8MJ

2017.BMK

2017.BMG

2017.BMG

2017.1186

2017.1190

2017.1192

2017.8MB

2017.8BMD

2017.BME

2017.BLZ

2017.BLL

2017.1211

2017.1219

2017.BMN

2017.1200

2017.1201

2017.1183

2017.BMF

2017.BLX

2017.1174

2017.BLM

2017.1217

2017.1198

2017.1181

2017.1195

information for follow-up

border rejection

information for attention

alert

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

information for attention

information for attention

information for attention

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

information for follow-up

alert
border rejection

alert

information for attention

alert

border rejection

border rejection

information for follow-up

border rejection
alert

information for attention

alert

alert

Belgium

Germany

Germany

France

Greece

Germany

Spain

Spain

Ireland

Ireland

Ireland

Romania

Ireland

Greece

Greece

France

Greece

Belgium
Netherlands

Austria

Netherlands

Netherlands

Germany

Netherlands

Italy

Netherlands
United Kingdom

Netherlands

Belgium

Germany

Belgium (0), Germany (D)
Brazil (0), Germany
Germany (D), INFOSAN, Uruguay (0)
Belgium (D), France (D/O), Switzerland (D/O)
Greece (D), Sudan (O)
Germany, United States (0)
China (0), Spain
China (0), Spain
India (0), Ireland (D)

India (0), Ireland (D)

India (0), Ireland (D)

Egypt (0), Romania
India (0), Ireland (D)
Greece, Nigeria (O)

Greece, Iran (0)

France, United States (O)
Greece (D), Spain (0)

Belgium (O), France (D), Luxembourg (D)
Brazil, Netherlands

Austria (D), Romania (O)
Netherlands (D), Thailand (0)
Belgium (0), Netherlands
Brazil (0), Germany
Brazil (0), Netherlands
Italy (D), Slovenia (0)

Brazil (O), Denmark, Netherlands
Netherlands (D), United Kingdom (O)

Germany (D), Netherlands (O)

Belgium (0), Luxembourg (D)

Germany (D), Netherlands (D), United Kingdom, unknown origin (0)

residue level above MRL for doxycycline (120 ug/kg - ppb) in chilled veal
meat from Belgium

shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (041:H14; stx1+ /25g) in frozen beef
from Brazil

shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (046:H2; stx2+ /25g) in frozen roast
beef from Uruguay

Salmonella (present /25g) in pasteurized cheeses from France and
Switzerland

Salmonella enterica ser. Ank (presence /25g) in sesame seeds from Sudan
aflatoxins (B1 = 99.8; Tot. = 109 pg/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from the
United States

aflatoxins (B1 = 37.3; Tot. = 41.1/ B1 = 36.1; Tot. = 39.8 pg/kg - ppb) in
peanuts without shell from China

aflatoxins (B1 = 37.3; Tot. = 41.1 / B1 = 36.1; Tot. = 39.8 pg/kg - ppb) in
peanuts without shell from China

aflatoxins (B1 = 122; Tot. = 140.2 pg/kg - ppb) in peanut balls from India
aflatoxins (B1 = 56; Tot. = 66.1 pg/kg - ppb) in peanut balls from India
aflatoxins (B1 = 8.7; Tot. = 10.3 pg/kg - ppb) in peanut masala from India
aflatoxins (B1 = 7.47; Tot. = 9.07 pg/kg - ppb) in peanut kernels from Egypt
aflatoxins (B1 = 138.7; Tot. = 170.7 pg/kg - ppb) in peanut balls from India

Salmonella enterica ser. Teshie (presence /25g) in sesame seeds from Nigeria

Salmonella enterica ser. Livingstone (presence /25g) in pistachio nuts from
Iran

aflatoxins (B1 = 60; Tot. = 67 pg/kg - ppb) in pistachio nuts in shell from the
United States

Salmonella enterica ser. Lexington (present /25g) and Salmonella enterica
ser. Mbandaka (present /25g) in pet food from Spain

Salmonella (presence /25g) in chilled chicken meat skewers from Belgium

Salmonella (present /25g) in frozen chicken meat preparation

Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken skewer
from Romania

Salmonella (present /25g) in frozen chicken meat preparation from Thailand
Salmonella enterica ser. Typhimurium in frozen chicken breast fillets from
Belgium

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen chicken half breasts with added water
from Brazil

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen poultry meat preparation from Brazil

Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) in frozen chicken thighs
from Slovenia

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil

undeclared peanut in Satay spieces from the United Kingdom

Listeria monocytogenes (<10 CFU/g) in wrap chicken teriyaki from the
Netherlands

undeclared fish in and incorrect labelling (labelled as pasta salad) on salad
dish with tuna from Belgium

benzo(a)pyrene (4.34 pg/kg - ppb) and polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons
(Sum PAH4: 11.87 pg/kg - ppb) in sesame flavoured seasoning oil from
unknown origin, via the United Kingdom

100 pg/kg
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g

absence/25g

B1=8 pg/kg/ SAfla =
10 pg/kg
B1=2pg/kg/ 3Afla=
4 ue/kg
B1=2 pg/kg/ SAfla=
4 ue/kg
B1=2pg/kg/ 3Afla=
4 ue/kg
B1=2 pg/kg/ 3Afla =
4 ue/kg
B1=2pg/kg/ 3Afla=
4 ue/kg
B1=2 pg/kg/ SAfla =
4 ue/kg
B1=2pg/kg/ 3Afla=
4 ue/kg

absence/25g

absence/25g

B1=8 pg/kg / SAfla=
10 pg/kg

absence/25g

absence/25g
absence/25g

absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g

absence/25g
3 étiqueter
absence/25g
a étiqueter

Benzo(a)pyréne = 2
ug/kg / SAHAP = 10
ue/keg




