RASFF Portal

Search criteria Week 32 - 2017

Produits	Date	Référence	Type de notification	Notifié par	Pays concernés	Objet	Règlementation
bivalve molluscs and products thereof	09/08/2017	2017.1182	information for attention	United Kingdom	Hong Kong (D), INFOSAN, United Kingdom (D/O)	too high count of Escherichia coli (1100 MPN/100g) in live razor clams from the United Kingdom	230 NPP/100g
cephalopods and products thereof	09/08/2017	2017.1189	information for attention	Italy	INFOSAN, India (O), Italy (D)	cadmium (2.5 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen Indo-Pacific octopus from India	1 mg/kg
cephalopods and products thereof	07/08/2017	2017.BLP	border rejection	Spain	Argentina (O), Spain	cadmium (>2.5 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen whole squid (Illex argentinus) from Argentina	1 mg/kg
cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	09/08/2017	2017.1196	alert	Germany	Croatia (D), Czech Republic (D), Germany, Poland (O)	Salmonella (present /250g) in white chocolate with coconut from Poland	absence/25g
compound feeds	09/08/2017	2017.1193	information for attention	Belgium	Belgium (D), India (O)	dioxins (1.18 ng/kg - ppt) in complementary feed from India	∑Diox et PCB type diox = 1 ng/kg
confectionery	09/08/2017	2017.1194	alert	Germany	Czech Republic (D), Germany (D), Poland (O)	Salmonella (presence /250g) in white chocolate from Poland	absence/25g
crustaceans and products thereof	10/08/2017	2017.BMH	border rejection	Spain	Ecuador (O), Spain	too high content of sulphite (235 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen King prawn (Penaeus vannamei) from Ecuador	150 mg/kg
crustaceans and products thereof	09/08/2017	2017.BMC	border rejection	France	France, Venezuela (O)	too high content of sulphite (163.04 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen shrimps (Penaeus vannamei) from Venezuela	150 mg/kg
eggs and egg products	11/08/2017	2017.1218	information for follow-up	Luxembourg	Commission Services, Luxembourg (D), Netherlands (O)	fipronil (0.008 mg/kg - ppm) in eggs from the Netherlands	0,005 mg/kg
eggs and egg products	09/08/2017	2017.1185	alert	Germany	Austria (D), Germany (D/O)	Salmonella in eggs from Germany	absence/25g
fats and oils	09/08/2017	2017.1187	alert	Denmark	Denmark (D/O), Faeroe Islands (D), Greenland (D), INFOSAN, Sweden (D)	undeclared peanut in plant based spread from Denmark	à étiqueter
feed additives	10/08/2017	2017.1197	information for attention	Italy	Italy, Turkey (O)	dioxins in copper sulfate pentahydrate from Turkey	∑Diox et PCB type diox = 1 ng/kg
feed materials	10/08/2017	2017.1199	information for follow-up	Spain	Argentina (O), Netherlands, Spain	unauthorised genetically modified (MON531; MON1445) cotton seeds from Argentina	-
feed materials	10/08/2017	2017.1206	information for follow-up	Hungary	Hungary, Italy (D), Ukraine (O)	high count of moulds (37000 CFU/g) in corn from Ukraine	-
fish and fish products	11/08/2017	2017.1215	information for attention	Italy	INFOSAN, Italy, Tunisia (O)	lead (0.48 mg/kg - ppm) and mercury (4.17 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish (Xiphias gladius) from Tunisia	0,30 mg/kg - 1 mg/kg
fish and fish products	10/08/2017	2017.1207	information for follow-up	Italy	Denmark (O), Italy (D)	Listeria monocytogenes (<10 CFU/g) in chilled smoked salmon from Denmark	absence/25g
fish and fish products	09/08/2017	2017.1184	alert	Italy	Italy (D), Portugal (O)	mercury (1.29 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen mako shark (Isurus oxyrhinchus) from Portugal	1 mg/kg
fish and fish products	08/08/2017	2017.1180	alert	Italy	Italy (D), Spain (O)	Listeria monocytogenes (<10 CFU/g) in chilled smoked vacuum-packed salmon from Spain	absence/25g
fish and fish products	07/08/2017	2017.1176	information for attention	Italy	Italy, Spain (O)	mercury (2.27 mg/kg - ppm) in swordfish (Xiphias gladius) from Spain	1 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	11/08/2017	2017.1209	information for follow-up	Cyprus	Cyprus (D), Greece (O)	unauthorised substances permethrin (0.73 mg/kg - ppm) and tetramethrin (0.095 mg/kg - ppm) in pears from Greece	0,05 mg/kg - 0,01 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	11/08/2017	2017.1213	alert	Slovakia	Hungary, INFOSAN, Iran (O), Slovakia (D)	undeclared sulphite (20 mg/kg - ppm) in died raisins from Iran, via Hungary	à étiqueter
fruits and vegetables	09/08/2017	2017.1191	information for follow-up	Sweden	Denmark (D), Germany (D), Lebanon (O), Sweden (D)	unauthorised use of colour E 122 - azorubine in pickled turnips from Lebanon, via Germany	-
fruits and vegetables	08/08/2017	2017.BLY	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Turkey (O)	chlorpyrifos (0.439 mg/kg - ppm) in lemons from Turkey	0,2 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	07/08/2017	2017.BLJ	border rejection	France	France, Turkey (O)	too high content of sulphite (2338 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from Turkey	2000 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	07/08/2017	2017.BLK	border rejection	France	France, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 29; Tot. = 37 μg/kg - ppb) in dried figs paste from Turkey	B1 = 6 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
fruits and vegetables	07/08/2017	2017.BLN	border rejection	France	France, Turkey (O)	too high content of sulphite (2306 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from Turkey	2000 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	07/08/2017	2017.BLO	border rejection	France	France, Turkey (O)	too high content of sulphite (3390 mg/kg - ppm) in dried aprictots from Turkey	2000 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	07/08/2017	2017.BLQ	border rejection	France	France, Turkey (O)	too high content of sulphite (2596 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from Turkey	2000 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	07/08/2017	2017.BLT	border rejection	France	France, Turkey (O)	too high content of sulphite (2552 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from Turkey	2000 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	07/08/2017	2017.BLU	border rejection	Bulgaria	Austria, Bulgaria, Turkey (O)	formetanate (0.107 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from Turkey	0,01 mg/kg
herbs and spices	10/08/2017	2017.BMI	border rejection	Cyprus	Cyprus, Vietnam (O)	cypermethrin (0.38 mg/kg - ppm) and unauthorised substances carbendazim (0.43 mg/kg - ppm) and permethrin (0.24 mg/kg - ppm) in pepper pin head from Vietnam	0,1 mg/kg - 0,1 mg/kg - 0,1 mg/kg
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	11/08/2017	2017.1212	alert	Estonia	Estonia (D), Lithuania (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Meleagridis (presence /25g) and Salmonella enterica ser. Typhimurium monophasic (1 ,4, [5], 12:i:-) (presence /25g) in frozen beef burgers from Lithuania	absence/25g

meat and meat products (other than poultry)	11/08/2017	2017.1216	information for follow-up	Belgium	Belgium (O), Germany (D)	residue level above MRL for doxycycline (120 μg/kg - ppb) in chilled veal meat from Belgium	100 μg/kg
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	11/08/2017	2017.BML	border rejection	Germany	Brazil (O), Germany	shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (O41:H14; stx1+ /25g) in frozen beef from Brazil	absence/25g
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	09/08/2017	2017.1188	information for attention	Germany	Germany (D), INFOSAN, Uruguay (O)	shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (O46:H2; stx2+ /25g) in frozen roast beef from Uruguay	absence/25g
milk and milk products	08/08/2017	2017.1178	alert	France	Belgium (D), France (D/O), Switzerland (D/O)	Salmonella (present /25g) in pasteurized cheeses from France and Switzerland	absence/25g
nuts, nut products and seeds	11/08/2017	2017.BMJ	border rejection	Greece	Greece (D), Sudan (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Ank (presence /25g) in sesame seeds from Sudan	absence/25g
nuts, nut products and seeds	11/08/2017	2017.BMK	border rejection	Germany	Germany, United States (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 99.8; Tot. = 109 μ g/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from the United States	B1 = 8 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	10/08/2017	2017.BMG	border rejection	Spain	China (O), Spain	aflatoxins (B1 = 37.3; Tot. = 41.1 / B1 = 36.1; Tot. = 39.8 μ g/kg - ppb) in peanuts without shell from China	B1 = 2 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	10/08/2017	2017.BMG	border rejection	Spain	China (O), Spain	aflatoxins (B1 = 37.3; Tot. = 41.1 / B1 = 36.1; Tot. = 39.8 $\mu g/kg$ - ppb) in peanuts without shell from China	B1 = 2 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	09/08/2017	2017.1186	information for attention	Ireland	India (O), Ireland (D)	aflatoxins (B1 = 122; Tot. = 140.2 μg/kg - ppb) in peanut balls from India	B1 = 2 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	09/08/2017	2017.1190	information for attention	Ireland	India (O), Ireland (D)	aflatoxins (B1 = 56; Tot. = $66.1 \mu g/kg$ - ppb) in peanut balls from India	B1 = 2 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	09/08/2017	2017.1192	information for attention	Ireland	India (O), Ireland (D)	aflatoxins (B1 = 8.7; Tot. = 10.3 μg/kg - ppb) in peanut masala from India	B1 = 2 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	09/08/2017	2017.BMB	border rejection	Romania	Egypt (O), Romania	aflatoxins (B1 = 7.47; Tot. = 9.07 µg/kg - ppb) in peanut kernels from Egypt	B1 = 2 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	09/08/2017	2017.BMD	border rejection	Ireland	India (O), Ireland (D)	aflatoxins (B1 = 138.7; Tot. = 170.7 μg/kg - ppb) in peanut balls from India	B1 = 2 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	09/08/2017	2017.BME	border rejection	Greece	Greece, Nigeria (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Teshie (presence /25g) in sesame seeds from Nigeria	absence/25g
nuts, nut products and seeds	08/08/2017	2017.BLZ	border rejection	Greece	Greece, Iran (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Livingstone (presence /25g) in pistachio nuts from Iran	absence/25g
nuts, nut products and seeds	07/08/2017	2017.BLL	border rejection	France	France, United States (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 60; Tot. = 67 $\mu g/kg$ - ppb) in pistachio nuts in shell from the United States	B1 = 8 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
pet food	11/08/2017	2017.1211	information for follow-up	Greece	Greece (D), Spain (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Lexington (present /25g) and Salmonella enterica ser. Mbandaka (present /25g) in pet food from Spain	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	11/08/2017	2017.1219	alert	Belgium	Belgium (O), France (D), Luxembourg (D)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in chilled chicken meat skewers from Belgium	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	11/08/2017	2017.BMN	border rejection	Netherlands	Brazil, Netherlands	Salmonella (present /25g) in frozen chicken meat preparation	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	10/08/2017	2017.1200	alert	Austria	Austria (D), Romania (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken skewer from Romania	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	10/08/2017	2017.1201	information for attention	Netherlands	Netherlands (D), Thailand (O)	Salmonella (present /25g) in frozen chicken meat preparation from Thailand	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	09/08/2017	2017.1183	alert	Netherlands	Belgium (O), Netherlands	Salmonella enterica ser. Typhimurium in frozen chicken breast fillets from Belgium	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	09/08/2017	2017.BMF	border rejection	Germany	Brazil (O), Germany	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen chicken half breasts with added water from Brazil	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	08/08/2017	2017.BLX	border rejection	Netherlands	Brazil (O), Netherlands	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen poultry meat preparation from Brazil	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	07/08/2017	2017.1174	information for follow-up	Italy	Italy (D), Slovenia (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) in frozen chicken thighs from Slovenia	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	07/08/2017	2017.BLM	border rejection	Netherlands	Brazil (O), Denmark, Netherlands	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil	absence/25g
prepared dishes and snacks	11/08/2017	2017.1217	alert	United Kingdom	Netherlands (D), United Kingdom (O)	undeclared peanut in Satay spieces from the United Kingdom	à étiqueter
prepared dishes and snacks	10/08/2017	2017.1198	information for attention	Netherlands	Germany (D), Netherlands (O)	Listeria monocytogenes (<10 CFU/g) in wrap chicken teriyaki from the Netherlands	absence/25g
prepared dishes and snacks	08/08/2017	2017.1181	alert	Belgium	Belgium (O), Luxembourg (D)	undeclared fish in and incorrect labelling (labelled as pasta salad) on salad dish with tuna from Belgium	à étiqueter
soups, broths, sauces and condiments	09/08/2017	2017.1195	alert	Germany	Germany (D), Netherlands (D), United Kingdom, unknown origin (O)	benzo(a)pyrene (4.34 µg/kg - ppb) and polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (Sum PAH4: 11.87 µg/kg - ppb) in sesame flavoured seasoning oil from unknown origin, via the United Kingdom	Benzo(a)pyrène = 2 μg/kg / Σ4HAP = 10 μg/kg